UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 422

KIOWA COUNTY, GREENSBURG, KANSAS

BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING

JULY 22, 2015

CALL The Board of Education of Unified School District No. 422, State of

TO Kansas, Kiowa County, met for a regular meeting at the school ORDER:

district office, 710 S. Main Street in Greensburg. The meeting was

called to order by President Ki Gamble at 8:03 p.m.

MEMBERS: Ki Gamble, Paul Kendall, Rosa Spainhour, Tony Rhodes, Cory

Zenger, J. Wynn Fleener

ABSENT: Sue Greenleaf

STAFF: Darin Headrick, Staci Derstein, Cassie Kirby

AUDIENCE: Stacy Barnes, Grant Neuhold

A motion was made by J. Wynn Fleener and seconded by Paul APPROVE

AGENDA: Kendall to approve the agenda with one addition:

1. Approve junior high coaching positions

Yes: 6 No: 0 **PASSED**

APPROVE A motion was made by J. Wynn Fleener and seconded by Cory

Zenger to approve the minutes of the organizational meeting held MINUTES:

July 13, 2015.

No: 0 Yes: 6 **PASSED**

APPROVE A motion was made by Tony Rhodes and seconded by Paul Kendall

PAYMENT to approve payment additional July bills in the amount of

\$41,572.86. OF BILLS:

Yes: 6 No: 0

PASSED

APPROVE A motion was made by Paul Kendall and seconded by J. Wynn

Fleener to renew an agreement with the 5.4.7 Arts Center for K-8 art ARTS CENTER

instruction for 2015-16, at a cost of \$10,000. AGREEMENT:

> Yes: 6 No: 0 **PASSED**

APPROVE A motion was made by J. Wynn Fleener and seconded by Cory Zenger to renew an agreement with the Kiowa County Media Center MEDIA CENTER

for media instruction/production services for 2015-16, at a cost of AGREEMENT:

\$15,000.

Yes: 5 No: 1 (R. Spainhour abstained) **PASSED**

Page Two, July 22, 2015

APPROVE
PUBLIC
SERVICE AD:

A motion was made by Paul Kendall and seconded by Tony Rhodes to contribute \$425 to the Kiowa County Media Center to support a public service announcement promoting water conservation and

featuring the school facility.

Yes: 6 No: 0 PASSED

REVIEW REC BUDGETS:

The board reviewed Mullinville Recreation Commission and

: Greensburg Recreation Commission budgets for 2015-16.

APPROVE BUDGET FOR PUBLICATION: A motion was made by J. Wynn Fleener and seconded by Paul Kendall to approve the 2015-16 budget as presented by the

superintendent for publication.

Yes: 6 No: 0 PASSED

APPROVE JR. HIGH COACHING POSITIONS: A motion was made by J. Wynn Fleener and seconded by Paul Kendall to hire Kristi Heft as assistant junior high girls' basketball coach and Audrey Pore as assistant junior high track coach (in the

position previously held by Kristi Heft).

Yes: 6 No: 0 PASSED

REPORTS:

Elementary/junior high Principal Staci Derstein reported on enrollment preparations. She also reported that she is working with Chief of Police Paul Alvarez to develop a program to help families who need assistance purchasing school supplies.

Superintendent Darin Headrick reported on playground/basketball

court improvements.

ADJOURNMENT: President Ki Gamble declared the meeting adjourned at 9:12 p.m.

President, Board of Education	
Clerk Board of Education	